Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 0	96/04)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	04-28-		United States Patent and Trad	emark Office
- REC					
To the Director of	of the U.S. Patent and Tr	J0299	0271	ocuments or the new address(es	below.
1. Name of conve	eying party(ies)/Exe	ecution Date(s):	B .	dress of receiving party(le	•
		Name: Shonan Gosei-Jushi Seisakusho K.K.			
1. Takao K 2. Koji KA 3. Kenji F	NETA		Internal Address	•	
Execution Date(s)	FEBRUARY 22	, 2005	Street Address:	31-27, Daikan-cho	0 + + =
Additional name(s) of	conveying party(ies) attac	ched? Yes X No		Hiratsuka-shi	0.44 4.44
3. Nature of conv	reyance:			IIIIacsuka-SIII	
X Assignment	Me	erger	City:	Kanagawa-ken	<u>7</u> 43
Security Agree	ement C	nange of Name	State:		# T
Government Interest Assignment					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			Country: Jap	an Zip: 254-0	0807
Other			Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? Y	es X No
4. Application or	patent number(s):	X This		filed together with a new ap	
A. Patent Applicat	tion No.(s)	 .	B. Patent No.		•
, .	. ,				
		:			
	, A	additional numbers att	ached? Yes X	No	!
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents				s	
	ment should be ma		involved:		
Name:	BRUCE L. ADA	MS, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 (CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.	.00
Internal Address:		Authorized to be charged by credit card			
		·····	X Authorized t	o be charged to deposit acco	unt
Street Address:	ADAMS & WILK	S	X Enclosed		
	50 BROADWAY-	31ST FL.	None require	ed (government interest not affe	ecting title)
City:	NEW YORK		8. Payment Info	ormation	
State: NY Zip: 10004		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number:	(212) 809-37	0.0			
-	(212) 809-37		b. Deposit Ac	count Number 01-0268	
			A (5	ADAMO C	
Email Address:		7.	Authorized	User Name ADAMS &	WILKS
Email Address:		3	Authorized		
9. Signature:		we L.	Authorized	APRIL 19, 200	
	BRUCE L.	ws d	Sca 5)5

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

04/21/2005 DTESSEM1 00000049 11109044 0.00 DP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Takao KAMIYAMA, Koji KANETA and
Kenji FUJII,
·
have invented new and useful improvements in
METHOD FOR REHABILITATING AN EXISTING PIPE
for which we have prepared an application for Letters Patent of
the United States of America;
AND WHEREAS, Shonan Gosei-Jushi Seisakusho K.K., a
Japanese corporation, located and doing business at 31-27,
Daikan-cho, Hiratsuka-shi, Kanagawa-ken, 254-0807, Japan,
is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters
Patent to be obtained therefor;
NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may
concern, that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00)
and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold
and transferred and by these presents do hereby assign, sell and
transfer unto the said Shonan Gosei-Jushi Seisakusho K.K.,
for the territory of the United
States of America, our entire right, title and interest in and to
the said invention, and in and to the said application, prepared
and executed by us on February 22, 2005, filed
20, Serial No, preparatory to obtaining Letters

Patent thereon and in and to any and all divisions, reissues and

PATENT REEL: 016490 FRAME: 0337

continuations thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent that may
be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters
Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said
its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as
the same would have been held by $\underline{\mathtt{us}}$ had this assignment, sale and
transfer not been made.
AND, we hereby covenant and agree that we will at
any time upon the request and at the expense of said assignee
execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts
that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said
invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and we hereby
authorize and request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and
Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent to the said
Shonan Gosei-Jushi Seisakusho K.K.
in accordance with this assignment.
Executed this 22nd day of February , 2005 at
Executed this same day of restaury, 2005 at

Witness: <u>Jahad Kamiyama</u> (L.S.)
Takao KAMIYAMA
high Landly (L.S.)
KOJI KANETA
Kenji FUJII (L.S.)
(L.S.)
(L.S.)

-2-